measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed costs as at the date of transition.

An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind AS's at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates
made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any difference in accounting
policies).
Ind AS estimates as at April 1, 2018 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with
previous GAAP.

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and
circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

The Company has elected to apply derecognition requirements for financial assets and financial liabilities in Ind AS 109
prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

The presentation requirements under previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence Previous GAAP information has been
regrouped for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The regrouped previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial
Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with previous GAAP.

70

TRIBUTE TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

(i) Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2018
(Rs. in Lacs)

ASSETS
1 Financial Assets

(a) Cash and Cash equivalents 49.99  -  49.99
(b) Receivables

(i) Trade Receivables 268.66  -  268.66
( c ) Loans 2,448.39  -  2,448.39
(d) Investments (i) 6.06  (1.26)  4.80
(e ) Other Financial Assets 4.85  -  4.85

Total Financial Assets 2,777.94  (1.26)  2,776.68
2 Non Financial Assets

(a) Inventories 69.74  -  69.74
(b) Current tax assets (net) 35.52  -  35.52
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) (ii) 0.01  0.32  0.33
(d) Property, plant and equipment 3.26  -  3.26

Total Non-Financial Assets 108.52  0.32  108.85

TOTAL ASSETS 2,886.46  (0.94)  2,885.53

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES

1 Financial Liabilities
(a) Payables

 (i) total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises -  -  -

0.33  -  0.33
Total Payables 0.33  -  0.33

2 Non-Financial Liabilities
Provisions 6.53  -  6.53

Total non-financial liabilities 6.53  -  6.53
EQUITY

3 Equity
Equity Share capital 600.00  -  600.00
Other Equity 2,279.61  (0.94)  2,278.67

Total Equity 2,879.61  (0.94)  2,878.67

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,886.46  (0.94)  2,885.53
* Reclassifications from previous GAAP to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

 (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
and small enterprises

 Notes  Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

71

TRIBUTE TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

(ii)   A. Reconciliation of  Balance sheet as at 31st March, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

ASSETS
1 Financial Assets

(a) Cash and Cash equivalents 68.02  -  68.02
(b) Receivables

(i) Trade Receivables 281.99  -  281.99
(c) Loan 2,441.89  -  2,441.89
(d) Investments (i) 3.22  (2.03)  1.19
(e ) Other Financial Assets 8.11  -  8.11

Total Financial Assets 2,803.22  (2.03)  2,801.19

2 Non Financial Assets
(a) Inventories 20.01  -  20.01
(b) Current tax assets (net) 50.06  -  50.06
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) (ii) 3.19  (0.01)  3.18
(d) Property, plant and equipment 2.21  -  2.21

Total Non-Financial Assets 75.47  (0.01)  75.46

TOTAL ASSETS 2,878.69  (2.04)  2,876.65

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES

1 Financial Liabilities
(a) Payables

 (i) total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises -  -  -

0.24  -  0.24
0.24  -  0.24

2 Non-Financial Liabilities
Provisions 6.53  -  6.53

6.53  -  6.53
3 Equity

Equity Share capital 600.00  -  600.00
Other Equity 2,271.92  (2.04)  2,269.89

2,871.92  (2.04)  2,869.89

Total Equity 2,878.69  (2.04)  2,876.65
* Reclassifications from previous GAAP to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

(ii)   B. Reconciliation of Statement of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2019
(Rs. in Lacs)

Revenue from operations (i) 221.45  (0.77)  220.68
Total Income 221.45  (0.77)  220.68
Expenses

(a) Purchase of stock-in-trade 15.57  -  15.57
(b) Change in Inventories Stock in Trade 49.73  -  49.73
(c) Employee benefits expense 46.11  -  46.11
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense 1.05  -  1.05
(e) Other expenses 119.85  -  119.85

Total Expenses 232.31  -  232.31
Profit before tax (10.87)  (0.77)  (11.63)
Tax expense (ii) (3.18)  0.33  (2.85)
Profit for the year (7.69)  (1.10)  (8.78)
Other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the year -  -  -
Total comprehensive income for the year (7.69)  (1.10)  (8.78)

 Notes  Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

   (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
and small enterprises

 Notes  Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

72

TRIBUTE TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

(iii) Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2018 and 31st March, 2019
(Rs. in Lacs)

 As at
31st March, 2019

 As at